



LAS VEGAS CITY COUNCIL

OSCAR B. GOODMAN
MAYOR

GARY REESE
MAYOR PRO TEM

LARRY BROWN
LAWRENCE WEEKLY
STEVE WOLFSON
LOIS TARKANIAN
STEVEN D. ROSS

DOUGLAS A. SELBY
CITY MANAGER

RECEIVED

APR 25 2006

NADEL

April 21, 2006

Mr. Philip Davis
Shadow Hills Plaza, LLC
3225 South Rainbow Boulevard, Suite #306
Las Vegas, Nevada 89146

RE: SUP-11640 – SPECIAL USE PERMIT
CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF APRIL 19, 2006
RELATED TO SDR-11639

Dear Mr. Davis:

The City Council at a regular meeting held April 19, 2006 APPROVED the request for a Special Use Permit FOR A PROPOSED LIQUOR ESTABLISHMENT (TAVERN) ON PAD "E" OF AN APPROVED COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT (SDR-5733) on 0.10 acres of an 11.64-acre site at the northwest corner of Cheyenne Avenue and Shady Timber Street (APNs 137-12-817-002 and 005), U (Undeveloped) Zone [PCD (Planned Community Development) Master Plan Designation] under Resolution of Intent to PD (Planned Development) Zone [VC (Village Commercial) Lone Mountain Special Land Use Designation]. The Notice of Final Action was filed with the Las Vegas City Clerk on April 20, 2006. This approval is subject to:

Planning and Development

1. Conformance to all Minimum Requirements under Title 19.04.050 for Liquor Establishment (Tavern) use.
2. Approval of and conformance to the Conditions of Approval for Site Development Plan Review (SDR-11639).
3. This Special Use Permit shall expire two years from the date of final approval, unless it is exercised or an Extension of Time is granted by the City of Las Vegas.
4. Approval of this Special Use Permit does not constitute approval of a liquor license.

CITY OF LAS VEGAS
400 STEWART AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101

VOICE 702.229.6011

TTY 702.386.9108

www.lasvegasnevada.gov

18112-001-06-05
CLV 7009

EOT-27820
16-04-08 CC

Mr. Philip Davis
SUP-11640 – Page Two
April 21, 2006

5. The sale of individual containers of any size of beer, wine coolers or screw cap wine is prohibited. All such products shall remain in their original configurations as shipped by the manufacturer. Further, no repackaging of containers into groups smaller than the original shipping container size shall be permitted.
6. This business shall operate in conformance to Chapter 6.50 of the City of Las Vegas Municipal Code.
7. All City Code requirements and design standards of all City departments must be satisfied.

Sincerely,



Angela Crolli
Deputy City Clerk II for
Barbara Jo Ronemus, City Clerk

cc: Planning and Development Dept.
Development Coordination-DPW
Dept. of Fire Services

Mr. Richard Runyen
Nadel Architects
7180 South Dean Martin Drive, Suite #800
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118

EOT-27820
16-04-08 CC